
Speler Ploegmaat 1 Ploegmaat 2 Max % Min % Gem. % CP VBL CP Geel
Babikov Van den Ende Truus -- 1 61,81 61,81 61,81 27 16 80
Totaal Babikov 1 61,81 61,81 61,81 27 16 80
Bergers Mieke Van Roey Angela -- 2 53,13 50,00 51,39 0 15 75

Vannuten Rik -- 1 50,00 50,00 50,00 0 9 45
Von Arx Ghislaine -- 6 57,64 50,00 53,59 81 74 370
Nevelsteen Georges -- 1 48,21 48,21 48,21 0 9 45

Totaal Bergers Mieke 10 57,64 48,21 52,18 81 107 535
Boeckmans Ludo Lauwers Hilde -- 3 49,11 46,88 47,92 0 14 70
Totaal Boeckmans Ludo 3 49,11 46,88 47,92 0 14 70
Boets Jan Van de Ven Armand -- 1 48,61 48,61 48,61 0 4 20
Totaal Boets Jan 1 48,61 48,61 48,61 0 4 20
Boonen Hilda Wuyts Rachel -- 36 58,63 34,82 48,21 201 222 1110

Schellekens May -- 3 45,24 39,64 42,41 0 5 25
Van den Dungen Jop -- 1 44,29 44,29 44,29 0 2 10

Totaal Boonen Hilda 40 58,63 34,82 47,70 201 229 1145
Boons Chris Boons Walter -- 1 55,90 55,90 55,90 0 11 55

Detand Emma -- 1 59,17 59,17 59,17 21 15 75
Vangheel Gusta -- 42 60,97 33,21 47,83 184 256 1280
Wuyts Rachel -- 1 34,03 34,03 34,03 0 1 5
Van Roey Angela -- 1 50,36 50,36 50,36 0 4 20
Taelman Diane -- 3 52,08 42,71 49,01 0 17 85

Totaal Boons Chris 49 60,97 33,21 48,17 205 304 1520
Boons Walter Boons Chris -- 1 55,90 55,90 55,90 0 11 55

Soontjens Alois -- 43 73,44 46,43 58,45 1123 628 3140
Van de Ven Armand 1 51,56 51,56 51,56 0 8 40

Van de Ven Armand -- 3 69,35 56,25 65,79 83 56 280
Totaal Boons Walter 48 73,44 46,43 58,72 1206 703 3515
Borghs Louis Van de Putte Bon -- 1 42,09 42,09 42,09 0 4 20
Totaal Borghs Louis 1 42,09 42,09 42,09 0 4 20
Bultynck Henri Hürtgen Christian -- 30 61,22 40,28 50,08 136 215 1075
Totaal Bultynck Henri 30 61,22 40,28 50,08 136 215 1075
Burgers Paul Teunckens Bozena -- 2 48,75 38,84 43,97 0 5 25
Totaal Burgers Paul 2 48,75 38,84 43,97 0 5 25
Cambré Walter Kenis René -- 1 54,24 54,24 54,24 125 0 0
Totaal Cambré Walter 1 54,24 54,24 54,24 125 0 0
Chaubet A Veeckmans -- 1 54,93 54,93 54,93 74 0 0
Totaal Chaubet A 1 54,93 54,93 54,93 74 0 0
Claes Astrid Somers Ludo -- 1 54,17 54,17 54,17 65 0 0
Totaal Claes Astrid 1 54,17 54,17 54,17 65 0 0
Claes Raf Nève John -- 1 51,94 51,94 51,94 49 0 0
Totaal Claes Raf 1 51,94 51,94 51,94 49 0 0
Clerckx Gemma Van Laer Jo -- 1 45,69 45,69 45,69 0 0 0
Totaal Clerckx Gemma 1 45,69 45,69 45,69 0 0 0
Corten Ivo Dams Marcel -- 49 76,04 35,71 54,36 762 589 2945
Totaal Corten Ivo 49 76,04 35,71 54,36 762 589 2945
Cuyvers Jef Janssens Robert -- 1 28,47 28,47 28,47 0 1 5

Soontjens Alois -- 1 45,98 45,98 45,98 0 4 20
Van de Ven Armand -- 1 59,69 59,69 59,69 0 11 55
Van Gestel Mary -- 23 60,36 35,71 48,70 138 167 835
Devos Hugo -- 1 56,07 56,07 56,07 24 16 80

Totaal Cuyvers Jef 27 60,36 28,47 49,09 162 199 995
Da Ruan Fantoni Paolo -- 1 53,93 53,93 53,93 0 9 45
Totaal Da Ruan 1 53,93 53,93 53,93 0 9 45
Dams Marcel Corten Ivo -- 49 76,04 35,71 54,36 762 589 2945

Wuyts Rachel -- 1 54,46 54,46 54,46 21 15 75
Totaal Dams Marcel 50 76,04 35,71 54,36 783 604 3020
De Smet Hans Van de Ven Armand -- 38 70,83 47,14 58,50 986 619 3095
Totaal De Smet Hans 38 70,83 47,14 58,50 986 619 3095
Debus Maddy Debus Wim -- 44 57,14 32,44 44,90 28 156 780
Totaal Debus Maddy 44 57,14 32,44 44,90 28 156 780
Debus Wim Debus Maddy -- 44 57,14 32,44 44,90 28 156 780
Totaal Debus Wim 44 57,14 32,44 44,90 28 156 780
Dejaegher Yvan Hürtgen Christian -- 1 55,36 55,36 55,36 0 11 55

Janssens Robert -- 12 60,27 29,69 49,12 72 73 365
Van de Ven Armand -- 1 55,00 55,00 55,00 21 15 75
Vannuten Eugeen -- 9 59,03 43,75 50,17 78 71 355
Vannuten Rik -- 11 62,50 38,39 50,97 129 105 525

Totaal Dejaegher Yvan 34 62,50 29,69 50,15 300 275 1375
Dekens Anita Vandervoort Denis -- 2 47,22 46,35 46,73 0 7 35

Aantal 
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Totaal Dekens Anita 2 47,22 46,35 46,73 0 7 35
Detand Emma Boons Chris -- 1 59,17 59,17 59,17 21 15 75

Wouters Christiane -- 30 63,93 35,71 47,53 106 162 810
Severans Mia -- 1 45,09 45,09 45,09 0 3 15
Lens Lucienne -- 1 45,98 45,98 45,98 0 2 10

Totaal Detand Emma 33 63,93 35,71 47,75 127 182 910
Devos Hugo Cuyvers Jef -- 1 56,07 56,07 56,07 24 16 80

Vandeperre Theo -- 3 55,71 48,96 53,94 48 37 185
Taelman Diane -- 1 49,58 49,58 49,58 0 4 20
Nevelsteen Georges -- 1 56,25 56,25 56,25 0 8 40

Totaal Devos Hugo 6 56,25 48,96 53,98 72 65 325
Etienne A Etienne B -- 1 43,40 43,40 43,40 0 0 0
Totaal Etienne A 1 43,40 43,40 43,40 0 0 0
Etienne B Etienne A -- 1 43,40 43,40 43,40 0 0 0
Totaal Etienne B 1 43,40 43,40 43,40 0 0 0
Fantoni Paolo Da Ruan -- 1 53,93 53,93 53,93 0 9 45
Totaal Fantoni Paolo 1 53,93 53,93 53,93 0 9 45
Franck Paul Kemps Magda -- 1 40,71 40,71 40,71 0 2 10
Totaal Franck Paul 1 40,71 40,71 40,71 0 2 10
Franssen Ria Van der Harst Joop -- 6 58,48 46,25 52,29 114 66 330
Totaal Franssen Ria 6 58,48 46,25 52,29 114 66 330
Geivers Lieve Scoyer Jean -- 9 52,68 34,90 43,43 0 26 130

Van Sande Sus -- 3 57,29 51,04 52,64 21 30 150
Jehaes Sine -- 4 52,68 27,14 41,02 24 19 95
Schellekens May -- 1 50,89 50,89 50,89 0 10 50

Totaal Geivers Lieve 17 57,29 27,14 44,40 45 85 425
Geubbelmans Eddy Kretzschmar Trees -- 3 56,77 47,77 53,35 28 36 180
Totaal Geubbelmans Eddy 3 56,77 47,77 53,35 28 36 180
Gielen Fons Heylen Hugo -- 1 45,83 45,83 45,83 0 2 10

Taelman Diane -- 1 44,17 44,17 44,17 0 2 10
Totaal Gielen Fons 2 45,83 44,17 45,14 0 4 20
Gielen Jo Heinsma Ruud -- 1 43,40 43,40 43,40 0 2 10
Totaal Gielen Jo 1 43,40 43,40 43,40 0 2 10
Goossens André Taelman Diane -- 1 37,95 37,95 37,95 0 1 5
Totaal Goossens André 1 37,95 37,95 37,95 0 1 5
Heinsma Ruud Gielen Jo -- 1 43,40 43,40 43,40 0 2 10
Totaal Heinsma Ruud 1 43,40 43,40 43,40 0 2 10
Heylen Hugo Wuyts Rachel -- 1 48,57 48,57 48,57 0 3 15

Vandeperre Theo -- 1 47,32 47,32 47,32 0 3 15
Taelman Diane -- 1 46,18 46,18 46,18 0 3 15
Gielen Fons -- 1 45,83 45,83 45,83 0 2 10
Van de Putte Bon -- 1 57,86 57,86 57,86 36 18 90

Totaal Heylen Hugo 5 57,86 45,83 49,08 36 29 145
Hürtgen Christian Bultynck Henri -- 30 61,22 40,28 50,08 136 215 1075

Janssens Robert -- 1 47,50 47,50 47,50 0 6 30
Van de Ven Armand -- 1 47,92 47,92 47,92 0 6 30
Vankeerberghe Marc -- 5 55,21 45,00 48,57 54 39 195
Dejaegher Yvan -- 1 55,36 55,36 55,36 0 11 55

Totaal Hürtgen Christian 38 61,22 40,28 49,74 190 277 1385
Janssens Vervoort Maria -- 1 40,07 40,07 40,07 0 0 0
Totaal Janssens 1 40,07 40,07 40,07 0 0 0
Janssens Robert Cuyvers Jef -- 1 28,47 28,47 28,47 0 1 5

Hürtgen Christian -- 1 47,50 47,50 47,50 0 6 30
Vannuten Eugeen -- 9 54,17 41,07 48,20 33 52 260

Vannuten Rik 5 55,00 38,93 47,93 19 30 150
Vannuten Rik -- 12 58,33 37,92 47,81 67 83 415
Dejaegher Yvan -- 12 60,27 29,69 49,12 72 73 365

Totaal Janssens Robert 40 60,27 28,47 48,13 191 245 1225
Jehaes Sine Geivers Lieve -- 4 52,68 27,14 41,02 24 19 95

Van Hoolst Kurt -- 1 38,27 38,27 38,27 0 1 5
Totaal Jehaes Sine 5 52,68 27,14 40,31 24 20 100
Kemps Magda Scoyer Jean -- 10 49,58 27,98 38,02 0 18 90

Van Sande Sus -- 1 44,64 44,64 44,64 0 2 10
Lens Lucienne -- 1 46,79 46,79 46,79 0 2 10
Franck Paul -- 1 40,71 40,71 40,71 0 2 10

Totaal Kemps Magda 13 49,58 27,98 39,58 0 24 120
Kenis René Cambré Walter -- 1 54,24 54,24 54,24 125 0 0
Totaal Kenis René 1 54,24 54,24 54,24 125 0 0
Koopmans Johan Vandervoort Denis -- 4 61,48 52,14 56,73 78 60 300
Totaal Koopmans Johan 4 61,48 52,14 56,73 78 60 300
Kretschmar Jan Kretzschmar Trees -- 3 54,64 50,00 52,23 19 27 135



Totaal Kretschmar Jan 3 54,64 50,00 52,23 19 27 135
Kretzschmar Trees Geubbelmans Eddy -- 3 56,77 47,77 53,35 28 36 180

Teunckens Bozena -- 2 56,79 47,92 51,95 36 24 120
Kretschmar Jan -- 3 54,64 50,00 52,23 19 27 135

Totaal Kretzschmar Trees 8 56,79 47,77 52,49 83 87 435
Laenen René Van de Ven Armand -- 1 55,35 55,35 55,35 132 0 0
Totaal Laenen René 1 55,35 55,35 55,35 132 0 0
Lauwers Hilde Vandervoort Denis -- 1 51,46 51,46 51,46 49 0 0

Boeckmans Ludo -- 3 49,11 46,88 47,92 0 14 70
Totaal Lauwers Hilde 4 51,46 46,88 50,13 49 14 70
Lens Lucienne Detand Emma -- 1 45,98 45,98 45,98 0 2 10

Kemps Magda -- 1 46,79 46,79 46,79 0 2 10
Totaal Lens Lucienne 2 46,79 45,98 46,43 0 4 20
Leys Erik Vervoort Maria -- 1 48,21 48,21 48,21 0 4 20

Willems Roger -- 3 50,60 48,98 49,82 0 14 70
Totaal Leys Erik 4 50,60 48,21 49,50 0 18 90
Logge Longueville -- 1 57,43 57,43 57,43 116 0 0
Totaal Logge 1 57,43 57,43 57,43 116 0 0
Longueville Logge -- 1 57,43 57,43 57,43 116 0 0
Totaal Longueville 1 57,43 57,43 57,43 116 0 0
Nève John Claes Raf -- 1 51,94 51,94 51,94 49 0 0
Totaal Nève John 1 51,94 51,94 51,94 49 0 0
Nevelsteen Georges Bergers Mieke -- 1 48,21 48,21 48,21 0 9 45

Devos Hugo -- 1 56,25 56,25 56,25 0 8 40
Totaal Nevelsteen Georges 2 56,25 48,21 51,43 0 17 85
Peeters Jos Taelman Diane -- 3 41,84 37,08 40,48 0 6 30
Totaal Peeters Jos 3 41,84 37,08 40,48 0 6 30
Peeters Robert Van Sande Sus -- 37 53,65 29,29 44,48 63 151 755
Totaal Peeters Robert 37 53,65 29,29 44,48 63 151 755
Schellekens May Boonen Hilda -- 3 45,24 39,64 42,41 0 5 25

Geivers Lieve -- 1 50,89 50,89 50,89 0 10 50
Van Sande Sus -- 4 41,67 34,69 38,42 0 6 30

Totaal Schellekens May 8 50,89 34,69 41,15 0 21 105
Scoyer Jean Geivers Lieve -- 9 52,68 34,90 43,43 0 26 130

Kemps Magda -- 10 49,58 27,98 38,02 0 18 90
Van Sande Sus -- 2 46,68 41,25 44,62 0 3 15

Totaal Scoyer Jean 21 52,68 27,98 41,06 0 47 235
Segers Marcel Vandervoort Denis -- 3 54,51 47,62 51,27 0 17 85
Totaal Segers Marcel 3 54,51 47,62 51,27 0 17 85
Severans Mia Detand Emma -- 1 45,09 45,09 45,09 0 3 15
Totaal Severans Mia 1 45,09 45,09 45,09 0 3 15
Somers Ludo Claes Astrid -- 1 54,17 54,17 54,17 65 0 0
Totaal Somers Ludo 1 54,17 54,17 54,17 65 0 0
Soontjens Alois Boons Walter -- 43 73,44 46,43 58,45 1123 628 3140

Van de Ven Armand 1 51,56 51,56 51,56 0 8 40
Cuyvers Jef -- 1 45,98 45,98 45,98 0 4 20
Vandeperre Theo -- 4 73,66 50,30 59,58 109 64 320

Totaal Soontjens Alois 49 73,66 45,98 58,22 1232 704 3520
Taelman Diane Boons Chris -- 3 52,08 42,71 49,01 0 17 85

Heylen Hugo -- 1 46,18 46,18 46,18 0 3 15
Von Arx Ghislaine -- 7 61,31 35,42 49,81 82 52 260
Devos Hugo -- 1 49,58 49,58 49,58 0 4 20
Goossens André -- 1 37,95 37,95 37,95 0 1 5
Gielen Fons -- 1 44,17 44,17 44,17 0 2 10
Peeters Jos -- 3 41,84 37,08 40,48 0 6 30

Totaal Taelman Diane 17 61,31 35,42 47,44 82 85 425
Teunckens Bozena Kretzschmar Trees -- 2 56,79 47,92 51,95 36 24 120

Burgers Paul -- 2 48,75 38,84 43,97 0 5 25
Totaal Teunckens Bozena 4 56,79 38,84 48,52 36 29 145
Thijs Hugo Vervoort Maria -- 1 54,34 54,34 54,34 24 15 75

Willems Roger -- 3 53,21 46,88 48,74 0 8 40
Totaal Thijs Hugo 4 54,34 46,88 49,70 24 23 115
Van Casteren Willy Van Mol Rudi -- 1 67,86 67,86 67,86 28 20 100
Totaal Van Casteren Willy 1 67,86 67,86 67,86 28 20 100
Van de Putte Bon Heylen Hugo -- 1 57,86 57,86 57,86 36 18 90

Borghs Louis -- 1 42,09 42,09 42,09 0 4 20
Totaal Van de Putte Bon 2 57,86 42,09 48,66 36 22 110
Van de Ven Armand Boons Walter -- 3 69,35 56,25 65,79 83 56 280

Soontjens Alois 1 51,56 51,56 51,56 0 8 40
Cuyvers Jef -- 1 59,69 59,69 59,69 0 11 55
De Smet Hans -- 38 70,83 47,14 58,50 986 622 3110



Hürtgen Christian -- 1 47,92 47,92 47,92 0 6 30
Dejaegher Yvan -- 1 55,00 55,00 55,00 21 15 75
Van den Berge Cois -- 1 61,31 61,31 61,31 32 20 100
Laenen René -- 1 55,35 55,35 55,35 132 0 0
Boets Jan -- 1 48,61 48,61 48,61 0 4 20

Totaal Van de Ven Armand 48 70,83 47,14 58,29 1254 742 3710
Van den Berge Cois Van de Ven Armand -- 1 61,31 61,31 61,31 32 20 100
Totaal Van den Berge Cois 1 61,31 61,31 61,31 32 20 100
Van den Dungen Jop Boonen Hilda -- 1 44,29 44,29 44,29 0 2 10
Totaal Van den Dungen Jop 1 44,29 44,29 44,29 0 2 10
Van den Ende Truus Babikov -- 1 61,81 61,81 61,81 27 16 80
Totaal Van den Ende Truus 1 61,81 61,81 61,81 27 16 80
Van der Harst Joop Franssen Ria -- 6 58,48 46,25 52,29 114 66 330
Totaal Van der Harst Joop 6 58,48 46,25 52,29 114 66 330
Van Gestel Mary Cuyvers Jef -- 23 60,36 35,71 48,70 138 167 835
Totaal Van Gestel Mary 23 60,36 35,71 48,70 138 167 835
Van Hoolst Kurt Jehaes Sine -- 1 38,27 38,27 38,27 0 1 5
Totaal Van Hoolst Kurt 1 38,27 38,27 38,27 0 1 5
Van Laer Jo Clerckx Gemma -- 1 45,69 45,69 45,69 0 0 0
Totaal Van Laer Jo 1 45,69 45,69 45,69 0 0 0
Van Mol Rudi Van Casteren Willy -- 1 67,86 67,86 67,86 28 20 100
Totaal Van Mol Rudi 1 67,86 67,86 67,86 28 20 100
Van Roey Angela Boons Chris -- 1 50,36 50,36 50,36 0 4 20

Wuyts Rachel -- 1 41,43 41,43 41,43 0 1 5
Bergers Mieke -- 2 53,13 50,00 51,39 0 15 75

Totaal Van Roey Angela 4 53,13 41,43 48,39 0 20 100
Van Sande Sus Geivers Lieve -- 3 57,29 51,04 52,64 21 30 150

Kemps Magda -- 1 44,64 44,64 44,64 0 2 10
Peeters Robert -- 37 53,65 29,29 44,48 63 151 755
Scoyer Jean -- 2 46,68 41,25 44,62 0 3 15
Schellekens May -- 4 41,67 34,69 38,42 0 6 30

Totaal Van Sande Sus 47 57,29 29,29 44,29 84 192 960
Vandeperre Theo Soontjens Alois -- 4 73,66 50,30 59,58 109 64 320

Vannuten Eugeen -- 1 53,47 53,47 53,47 0 9 45
Vankeerberghe Marc -- 1 49,55 49,55 49,55 0 4 20
Heylen Hugo -- 1 47,32 47,32 47,32 0 3 15
Devos Hugo -- 3 55,71 48,96 53,94 48 37 185

Totaal Vandeperre Theo 10 73,66 47,32 55,19 157 117 585
Vandervoort Denis Segers Marcel -- 3 54,51 47,62 51,27 0 17 85

Lauwers Hilde -- 1 51,46 51,46 51,46 49 0 0
Dekens Anita -- 2 47,22 46,35 46,73 0 7 35
Koopmans Johan -- 4 61,48 52,14 56,73 78 60 300

Totaal Vandervoort Denis 10 61,48 46,35 52,59 127 84 420
Vangheel Gusta Boons Chris -- 42 60,97 33,21 47,83 184 256 1280
Totaal Vangheel Gusta 42 60,97 33,21 47,83 184 256 1280
Vankeerberghe Marc Hürtgen Christian -- 5 55,21 45,00 48,57 54 39 195

Vandeperre Theo -- 1 49,55 49,55 49,55 0 4 20
Totaal Vankeerberghe Marc 6 55,21 45,00 48,65 54 43 215
Vannuten Eugeen Janssens Robert -- 9 54,17 41,07 48,20 33 52 260

Vannuten Rik 5 55,00 38,93 47,93 19 30 150
Vandeperre Theo -- 1 53,47 53,47 53,47 0 9 45
Vannuten Rik -- 15 68,75 45,69 51,10 164 141 705
Dejaegher Yvan -- 9 59,03 43,75 50,17 78 71 355

Totaal Vannuten Eugeen 39 68,75 38,93 49,96 294 303 1515
Vannuten Rik Janssens Robert -- 12 58,33 37,92 47,81 67 83 415

Vannuten Eugeen 5 55,00 38,93 47,93 19 30 150
Vannuten Eugeen -- 15 68,75 45,69 51,10 164 141 705
Bergers Mieke -- 1 50,00 50,00 50,00 0 9 45
Dejaegher Yvan -- 11 62,50 38,39 50,97 129 105 525

Totaal Vannuten Rik 44 68,75 37,92 49,85 379 368 1840
Veeckmans Chaubet A -- 1 54,93 54,93 54,93 74 0 0
Totaal Veeckmans 1 54,93 54,93 54,93 74 0 0
Vervoort Maria Thijs Hugo -- 1 54,34 54,34 54,34 24 15 75

Leys Erik -- 1 48,21 48,21 48,21 0 4 20
Janssens -- 1 40,07 40,07 40,07 0 0 0

Totaal Vervoort Maria 3 54,34 40,07 43,80 24 19 95
Von Arx Ghislaine Bergers Mieke -- 6 57,64 50,00 53,59 81 74 370

Taelman Diane -- 7 61,31 35,42 49,81 82 52 260
Totaal Von Arx Ghislaine 13 61,31 35,42 51,11 163 126 630
Willems Roger Thijs Hugo -- 3 53,21 46,88 48,74 0 8 40

Leys Erik -- 3 50,60 48,98 49,82 0 14 70



Totaal Willems Roger 6 53,21 46,88 49,14 0 22 110
Wouters Christiane Detand Emma -- 30 63,93 35,71 47,53 106 162 810
Totaal Wouters Christiane 30 63,93 35,71 47,53 106 162 810
Wuyts Rachel Boonen Hilda -- 36 58,63 34,82 48,21 201 222 1110

Boons Chris -- 1 34,03 34,03 34,03 0 1 5
Dams Marcel -- 1 54,46 54,46 54,46 21 15 75
Van Roey Angela -- 1 41,43 41,43 41,43 0 1 5
Heylen Hugo -- 1 48,57 48,57 48,57 0 3 15

Totaal Wuyts Rachel 40 58,63 34,03 48,06 222 242 1210
Eindtotaal 1216 76,04 27,14 49,99 11839 9607 48035


